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Ref. No.: o4 /REC Gonda /2024 Date: 22/08/2024

NOTICE

All the newly admitted B. Tech.First Year & 2™ year (lateral entry) students taking admission to Rajkiya
Engineering College, Gonda in the Academic Session 2024-25 are informed that, as per the time table of Dr. A.
P. . Abdul Kalam Technical University, U. P., Lucknow, the physical reporting and registration of allotted
candidates (till Round 4) will be done at Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar on 29" August to 04"
September, 2024 from 10:00A.M. to 5:00 P.M. The College Fee will be deposited through Demand Draft only.
The fee details are as follows:

1. Fee Structure (2024-25): The following fee will be applicable for the session 2024-25:

S. No. Items B. Tech. (All Branches) 1 Year and 2™
year lateral entry (Rs.)
I College Fee 40,000
2. CollegeCaution Money 5,000
3. Hostel Fee 10,000
4. Hostel Caution Money 1,000
oY Users Charges 12,300
6. Degree Fee =
| Total 68,300 |

2. University Fee: University Fee (Enrolment and Examination Fee/ Student Welfare and Development
Fee/ e- Resource Consortium Charges Fee) will be deposited by each student separately as per the
instructions of AKTU, Lucknow. Students may note that Fees deposited at the time of counseling, as the
case may be, i.e. Rs. 20,000/- or Rs. 12,000/- will be adjusted in the total fees deposited. For example, if
a student has submitted Rs. 20,000/- at the time of counselling then he/she has to bring a Demand Draft
of Rs. (68,300 - 20,000) i.e. Rs 48,300/~ at the time of admission. Similarly, if student has submitted
Rs. 12.000/- at the time of counselling then he/she has to bring a Demand Draft of Rs. (68,300-12,000)
i.e. Rs 56.300/- at the time of admission.

3. Fee Waiver: The students who have received admission under Fee Waiver (TFW) category must bring
Demand Draft of Rs. 8,300/- at the time of admission.

4. Bank Loan: In case of Educational Loan, Demand Draft should be drawn in favour of Director, Rajkiya
Engineering College, Gonda payable at Gonda.

5. Mode of Deposit of College Fee: The College Fee has to be deposited only through Demand Draft in
onda,

favour of Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Gonda payable at G P
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6. Mess Fees Details: The following Mess Fee will be applicable for the session 2024-25:

[tems B. Tech. (All Branches) 1" Year and 2™
Year lateral entry (Rs.)
Mess Fee Advance 31,000
Mess Caution Money 5,000
Total 36,000

7. Mode of Deposit of Advance Mess Fee: The Advance Mess Fee worth Rs. 36,000/- has to be deposited
only through Demand Draft in favour of Hostel Mess, Rajkiya Engineering College, Gonda payable at
Gonda.

8. Physical reporting of all the students will be held on 29" and 29" August to 04 September, 2024 at
Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar along with the Registration Form, photocopies of
educational and other certificates as per rules, details of which are as follows:

i.  Original Fee Receipt Deposited in Bank.
ii.  Admit Card (Photo copy self attested).
ii.  Allotment Letter (Photo copy self attested).
iv.  High School Certificate / Marksheet (for Proof of the Date of Birth) (Photo copy self attested)
V. Intermediate Certificate/Marksheet (Photo copy self attested).
vi.  Qualifying Examination Pass Marksheet for B. Tech. I*' Year Program (Photo copy self attested).

vii.  Original Transfer/Migration Certificate.

viii.  Original Character Certificate From Head of Institute Last Attended.

iX.  Original Medical Certificate (as per university format given on AKTU website)..
x.  Category Certificate (If Any) (Photo copy self attested).
xi.  Weightage Certificate (If Any) (Photo copy self attested)

xii.  Original Affidavit Regarding Gap (If Applicable) Rs. 10/- stamp paper with notary.

xiii.  Original Certificate of Source of Income and Annual Income Certificate (Issue year 2024) of
Parent/Guardian (In Case of SC/ST/OBC, Minority/General Category Students. Interested in Fee
Reimbursement of Scholarship)

xiv.  Domicile Certificate other then UP (self-attested photocopy).

xv.  Original Affidavit from Student and Father Regarding Anti-Ragging Rs. 10/- stamp paper with
notary (As per attached format given on institute website).

xvi.  Copy of Aadhar Card (self attested).

xvii.  Original EWS Certificate (If Applicable)

xviii.  Two Passport Size Colour Photograph

Copy to:
1. Finance and Accounts Officer, Rajkiya Engineering College, Gonda for information and

necessary action.

2. Guard File.
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ANNEXURE
AFFIDAVIT BY THE STUDENT

(0l pame of student wvilh udmIsaiml/rcuiﬂlf&lUOIV“"“’"”“"‘ number)

s/o - d/o Mr./Mrs./Ms e e e e

3)

4)

b)

5)

(name of the institution)

having been admitled to

have received a copy of the AICTE regulations on Curbing the menuce of Ragging
T . ey al{ A7y care

Higher Educational Institutions, 2009, (hereinafler called the “Regulations ) carefully

read and fully understood the provisions contained in the said Regulations.

I have, in particular, perused clause 3 of the Regulations and am awure as to what

constitutes ragging,

1 have also, in particular, perused clause 7 and clause 9.1 of the Regulation and am
fully aware of the penal and administrative action that is liable to be taken against me
in case 1 am found guilty of or abetting ragging, aclively or passively, or being part of

a conspiracy (o promote ragging.

I hereby solemnly aver and undertake that

I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be constituted as ragging under
clause 3 of the Regulations.

I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or

omission that may be constituted as ragging under clause 3 of the Regulations.

I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, | am liable for punishment according
to clause 9.1 of the Regulations, without prejudice to any other criminal action that

may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.
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6) I hereby declare that 1 have not be

en expelled or debarred from admission in any

lstitution in the country on account of being found guilty of, abetting or being part of
8 conspiracy 1o promote, ragging; and further aftirm that, in case the declaration is

found to be untrue, 1 am aware thut my admission is liable to be cancelled.

Declared this dny of

month of year

Signature of Deponent

Name

VERIFICATION

Verified that the contents of this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of

the affidavit is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.
Verified at (place)

on this the (day) of {month) (year)

Signature of deponent

Solemnly affirmed and signed in my presence on this the __(day) of __month, (year)
after reading the contents of this affidavit.

OATH COMMISSIONER
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ANNEXURE 11
AFFIDAVIT BY PARENT/GUARDIAN

(fall name of parcat/guardion) father / mother/guardian of

(full name of student with admissi

1)

2)

4)

5)

Mr./Mrs./Ms.

mission /registration/enrolment number),

having been admitted 0 o (name of the

Institution), have reccived a copy of the AICTE regulations on Curbing the menace of

Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009, (hereinafter called the

“Regulations™) carefully read and fully understood the provisions contained in the
said Regulations.

[ have, in particular, perused clause 3 of the Regulations and am aware as to what

constitutes ragging.

I have also, in particular, perused clause 7 and clause 9.1 of the Regulations and am
fully aware of the penal and administrative action that is liable to be taken against my
ward in case he/she is found guilty or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or being

part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.

1 hereby solemnly aver and undertake that

a) My ward will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be constituted as
ragging under clause 3 of the Regulations.

b) My ward will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of
commission or omission that may be constituted as ragging under clause 3 of

the Regulations,

1 hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, my word is liable for punishment
according to clause 9.1 of the Regulations, without prejudice to any other criminal

action that may be taken against my ward under any penal law or any law for the time

being in force.
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6) I hereby declare tha my
any institution in the co

month of year

Signature of Deponent
Name:
Address:
Telephone/Mebile No:
VERIFICATION

Verifted that the contents of this affidavit are true o the best of my knowledge and no part of
the affsdavit is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.

Verified at (place) on this the (day) of (month) and {year)

Signature of deponent

Solemnly affirmed and signed in my presence on this the (day) of ___month, (year)
afier reading the contents of this affidavit.

OATH COMMISSIONER
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CERTIFICATE -9 (mns—e)
* FORMAT FOR MEDICAL CERTIFICATE ] i
(To be obtained from & Chief Mettieal OfMeer or Medieal OMeer of a particlpating UM State F unded Engg.

Institute)

[Name of Candidate: T
Counselling Roll No.:

State Rank Position:
| ( To be filled tn by the Condidate )

Category:

This certificate has 1o be submilted at the time of admission in the college allotted.

TAge Sex:

Subentepory & Weighatge:

Father's Name:

If yes, type of handicap/disability:
(Please trick ¥ the type of handicap/disability)

Type -I: Minimum 40% permanent Visual impairment

Type-I1T: Minimum 40% pcrmanent

LT, ML Colour Vision:
. . A Without glass:
Huight Weight Chest Abdonwn é With glnsgs:
_ R
History Operation Kockh'sCalics B.P.
Suizures Asthma Piles Diabctes n
‘; Pulse Tonsil DNS Hernia
:. Pallor L.Nodcs CSOM Hydrocele
1
N Cardiovascular CNS
A
;r Respiratory GIT
0
N Genitourinary Others
Is the candidate physically handicapped/Disabled: (Pleasc tick) Yes /No

Type-Il: Minimum 40% permanent Locomoter disability
speech

and

Hearing impairment

Any other finding:

Certificd that the candidate is physically fittunfit/temporally disqualified to pursuc engincering studies

Signature of Candidate

Signature of the issuing Medical Officer (with QOftical stamp)

CERTIFICATE - 10 (¥9v1q5—10)
UNDERTAKING BY CANDIDATE FOR MEDICAL FITNESS

I centify that | have no such physical handicap/disability which would hinder the pursuit of studies in the courses
in which [ am sccking admission. I at stage it is found that [ have a physical handicap/ disability which would
hinder the pursuit of studies in the courses in which 1 am seeking admission then my admission will be liable to
be cancclled. I will produce medical fitness certificate from a C.M.O/C.M.S. at the time of my joining the

institution allotted by counselling.

Dated:

Counter Signed by Father / Guardinn

Signature of the Condidate
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